H \$140.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, as agent		08/31/2012	Charter Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	1651 Wilkening Road
City:	Schaumburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60173-5323
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING COMPANY
Street Address:	1651 Wilkening Road
City:	Schaumburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60173-5323
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	CONVERGINT HOLDING LLC
Street Address:	1651 Wilkening Road
City:	Schaumburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60173-5323
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Postal Code:	60173-5323
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
City:	Schaumburg
Street Address:	1651 Wilkening Road
Name:	CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0978

900232740

Entity Type: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	
--	--------------	-------------------------------	--

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2602791	CONVERGINT
Registration Number:	2578517	CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	77895343	ICARE
Serial Number:	77895344	ICARE
Serial Number:	77895345	SERVICE EXCELLENCE, IT'S IN OUR DNA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: Beth D Vogel, Esq.

Address Line 1: Jones Day

Address Line 2: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	735586-600002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth D. Vogel
Signature:	/Beth D. Vogel/
Date:	09/05/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Convergint IP Release#page1.tif source=Convergint IP Release#page2.tif source=Convergint IP Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0979

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Release") is given as of August 31, 2012 to CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LLC, CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING COMPANY, CONVERGINT HOLDING LLC, CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LP (the "Grantors"), by BANK OF MONTREAL, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, the Grantors and Administrative Agent entered into that Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2011, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 004524/0394 pursuant to which the Grantors granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in the trademarks identified on Exhibit A to this Release (the "Released Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent desires to release its security interest in and liens upon the Released Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases its lien on and security interest in the Released Trademarks and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks to the Grantors.

[Signature Page Follows]

CHI-1861022v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0980

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

> BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

Name/

Title:

John Armstrong Director

EXHIBIT A

Released Trademarks

Grantor	Trademark	Registration/ Application Number
Convergint Technologies LLC	Convergint	2602791
Convergint Technologies LLC	Convergint Technologies and design	2578517
Convergint Technologies LLC	Icare	77895343
Convergint Technologies LLC	Icare logo	77895344
Convergint Technologies LLC	Service excellence, it's in our DNA	77895345

CHI-1861022v1

RECORDED: 09/05/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0982